I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2005 (FIRST) Regular Session

Executive Resolution No. 36 (LS)

Introduced by	Intro	duce	d b	V:
---------------	-------	------	-----	----

Mike Cruz, M.D Mark Forbes Jesse A. Lujan

Relative to commending and congratulating Renata Bordallo for receiving the Social Worker of the Year Award from the National Association of Social Workers (NASW), Guam Chapter for the year 2005.

- BE IT RESOLVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF I
- 2 MINA' BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, the Social Worker of the Year Award is given out
- 4 annually by the National Association of Social Workers (NASW), Guam
- 5 Chapter; and
- 6 WHEREAS, this year, Renata Bordallo was nominated for the
- 7 award by Esther Rollen; and
- 8 WHEREAS, at the very young age of 14, Ms. Bordallo began her
- 9 service in the field of social work by volunteering for a self-help group
- 10 in an underprivileged community while living in Sacramento,
- 11 California; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Renata Bordallo received a master's degree in Social
- 13 Work from the University of Hawaii in 1999; and

14 WHEREAS, her service in the area of social work continued 15 through the various occupations and positions she held as an 16 HIV/AIDS Outreach Worker for the Department of Public Health and 17 Social Services in Guam; a Substance Abuse Counselor for the Salvation Army Family Treatment Services Women's Way in Honolulu, Hawaii; a 18 Director for the Salvation Army Lighthouse Recovery Center in Guam; 19 and currently a Group Therapist for the Superior Court of Guam Adult 20 21 Drug Court; and 22 WHEREAS, Renata Bordallo was selected as the recipient of the NASW, Guam Chapter's Social Worker of the Year award; now 23 24 therefore be it 25 that I Liheslaturan Guåhan RESOLVED, commend and congratulate Renata Bordallo for being the recipient of the NASW, 26 27 Guam Chapter's Social Worker of the Year award; and be it further RESOLVED, that I Liheslaturan Guåhan commend Renata Bordallo 28 29 for her dedication and devotion to the people of Guam in the area of 30 social work; and be it further 31 RESOLVED, that I Liheslaturan Guåhan commends the NASW, 32

Guam Chapter for their continued recognition of those who provide 33 service in the area of social work; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Ms. Renata Bordallo; the Guam Chapter of the Salvation Army, NASW Guam Chapter; and to the Honorable Felix P.

Camacho, I Maga'låhen Guåhan. 38

34

35

36

37

4

		·	1.5	